
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR ) 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ELECTRIC ) EL 12-061 
RATES ) 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, that on September 19, 2013, I electronically 
served: the Decision and Order Granting Joint Motions for Approval of Settlement 
Agreements and Settlement Stipulation and by first class mail on September 20, 2013, I 
served the Decision and Order Granting Joint Motions for Approval of Settlement 
Agreements and Settlement Stipulation and an Affidavit of Service to: 

Mr. Charles P. Schroyer Esq.­
Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & 
Bachand, P.C. 
124 South Euclid, Ste. 201 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SO 57501-1174 
cps57501 @aol.com 

Mr. Mark Moreno, Esq. 
Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & 
Bachand, P.C. 
124 South Euclid, Ste. 201 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SO 57501-117 4 
mmoreno@pirlaw.com 

Mr. Andrew P. Moratzka, Esq. 
Stoel Rives LLP 
33 South Sixth Street, Ste. 4200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
apmoratzka@stoel.com 
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Ms. Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. 
Kutak Rock LLP 
1801 California St., Ste. 3100 
Denver, CO 80202 
Meshach.Rhoades@kutakrock.com 

Mr. Thomas Snyder, Esq. 
Kulak Rock LLP 
1801 California St., Ste. 3100 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-297-2400- voice 
303-292-7799- fax 
Thomas.Snyder@kutakrock.com 

Mr. Joseph Kavan, Esq. 
Kutak Rock LLP 
1650 Farnam St. 
The Omaha Building 
Omaha, NE 68102-2186 
Joseph.Kavan@kutakrock.com 



Mr. Kevin Burr, Esq. 
Kulak Rock LLP 
1650 Farnam St. 
The Omaha Building 
Omaha, NE 68102-2186 
Kevin.Burr@kutakrock.com 

Mr. Steve W. Chriss 
Wai-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE Tenth St. 
Bentonville, AK 72716-0550 
Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SO 57501 
patty. vanqerpen@state.sd. us 

Subscribed and swo~n to 
before me this CD.t day 
of September, 2013. 

SHARLENE DICKERSON 
( ~NOTARY PUBLIC f·~ 
~SOimfDAKOTA~ 

i~IY~~'s,Oft'~Ms I•+ 
~- zJ ' 20_cl__ . 

.:;harlene Dlckei'IOII 
My Commission ExpiNII 

June 28,2014 

Mr. Chris Kilpatrick 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1400 

~ ~~~ --~----

Rapid City, SD 57701 
chris.kilpatrick@blackhillscom.com 

Mr. Todd Brink 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SO 57701 
todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson 
Lindquist, Vennum, PLLP 
Ste. 302 
101 S. Reid St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103 
lmaqnuson@lindquist.com 

Tina Douglas 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
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